Are you an office worker?

Total sample size: 69,641

Nationally representative sample size: 10,235

% Yes, lwork inan Yes, | work both in an office an Yes, | work Not applicable [ 1am Prefer not to
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete office remotely remotely No retired say
TOTALS 1004 - 10% 1100 -11% 470-5% 4709 - 46% 2399 - 23% 553-5%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.0% 5,015 5,015 100% 378 8% 420 8% 196 4% 2239 45% 1513 30% 269 5%
Female 51.0% 5,220 5,220 100% 626 12% 680 13% 274 5% 2470 47% 886 17% 284 5%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 10.6% 1,085 1,085 100% 81 7% 78 7% 23 2% 703 65% 75 7% 125 12%
25-34 17.0% 1,740 1740 100% 328 19% 407 23% 152 9% 669 38% 65 4% n9 7%
35-44 16.4% 1679 1678 100% 223 13% 274 16% 116 7% 860 51% 90 5% 15 7%
45-54 16.9% 1730 1,730 100% 210 12% 210 12% 106 6% 929 54% 177 10% 98 6%
55-64 15.9% 1627 1627 100% m 7% 106 7% 54 3% 921 57% 381 23% 54 3%
65+ 23.2% 2,375 2,375 100% 51 2% 25 1% 19 1% 627 26% 1611 68% 42 2%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 2,331 2,330 100% 299 13% 461 20% 185 8% 795 34% 413 18% 177 8%
Cl 30.9% 3167 3167 100% 529 17% 517 16% 228 7% 984 31% 770 24% 139 4%
c2 21.2% 2170 2,170 100% 89 4% 7 3% 41 2% 1332 61% 537 25% 100 5%
DE 25.1% 2,568 2,568 100% 87 3% 51 2% 16 1% 1598 62% 679 26% 137 5%

Find Out Now interviewed 69,641 GB adults, and produced a sample of 10,235 respondents which is nationally representative by: Gender, Age, Social Class, and Region
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GB Sample Spec
Region

North East

North West

Yorkshire and The

Humber

East Midlands
West Midlands
East of England
London

South East
South West
Wales

Scotland

Percentage

Quotas

4.1%

1.4%

8.4%

7.5%

9.1%

9.7%

13.5%

14.3%

8.8%

4.8%

8.4%

Quota

420

1167

860

768

931

993

1,382

1464

901

491

860

%

Completes
Raw counts

421 100%
117 100%
863 100%
770 100%
935 100%
996 100%
1,350 98%
1,469 100%
904 100%
493 100%
863 100%

Complete

Yes, Iwork in an

office

46

n2

105

78

98

90

147

146

85

29

68

%

10%

12%

10%

10%

9%

%

10%

9%

6%

8%

Yes, | work both in an office an

remotely

39

125

69

77

88

91

251

168

84

4

67

9%

Nn%

8%

10%

9%

9%

19%

1%

9%

8%

8%

Yes, | work
remotely
Results

19 5%
55 5%
38 a%
31 a%
39 4%
43 4%
69 5%
87 6%
44 5%
13 3%
32 a%

182

561

410

373

456

454

510

633

471

238

421

43%

48%

48%

48%

49%

46%

38%

43%

52%

48%

49%
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Not applicable [ 1am

retired

120

265

201

164

200

255

265

357

187

147

238

29%

23%

23%

21%

21%

26%

20%

24%

21%

30%

28%

Prefer not to

say

53

40

47

54

63

108

78

33

25

37

4%

5%

5%

6%

6%

6%

8%

5%

4%

5%

4%



