

Are you an office worker?

Total sample size: 69,641

Nationally representative sample size: 10,235

GB Sample Spec	Percentage	Quota	Completes	% Complete	Yes, I work in an office		Yes, I work both in an office an remotely		Yes, I work remotely		No		Not applicable / I am retired		Prefer not to	
TOTALS					1004 - 10%		1100 - 11%		470 - 5%		4709 - 46%		2399 - 23%		553 - 5%	
Gender	Quotas		Raw counts							Results						
Male	49.0%	5,015	5,015	100%	378	8%	420	8%	196	4%	2239	45%	1513	30%	269	5%
Female	51.0%	5,220	5,220	100%	626	12%	680	13%	274	5%	2470	47%	886	17%	284	5%
AgeRange	Quotas		Raw counts		Results											
18-24	10.6%	1,085	1,085	100%	81	7%	78	7%	23	2%	703	65%	75	7%	125	12%
25-34	17.0%	1,740	1,740	100%	328	19%	407	23%	152	9%	669	38%	65	4%	119	7%
35-44	16.4%	1,679	1,678	100%	223	13%	274	16%	116	7%	860	51%	90	5%	115	7%
45-54	16.9%	1,730	1,730	100%	210	12%	210	12%	106	6%	929	54%	177	10%	98	6%
55-64	15.9%	1,627	1,627	100%	111	7%	106	7%	54	3%	921	57%	381	23%	54	3%
65+	23.2%	2,375	2,375	100%	51	2%	25	1%	19	1%	627	26%	1611	68%	42	2%
SocialGrade	Quotas		Raw counts			Results										
AB	22.8%	2,331	2,330	100%	299	13%	461	20%	185	8%	795	34%	413	18%	177	8%
C1	30.9%	3,167	3,167	100%	529	17%	517	16%	228	7%	984	31%	770	24%	139	4%
C2	21.2%	2,170	2,170	100%	89	4%	71	3%	41	2%	1332	61%	537	25%	100	5%
DE	25.1%	2,568	2,568	100%	87	3%	51	2%	16	1%	1598	62%	679	26%	137	5%

GB Sample Spec	Percentage	Quota	Completes	% Complete	Yes, I work in an office		Yes, I work both in an office an remotely		Yes, I work remotely		No		Not applicable / I am retired		Prefer not to	
Region	Quotas		Raw counts			Results										
North East	4.1%	420	421	100%	46	11%	39	9%	19	5%	182	43%	120	29%	15	4%
North West	11.4%	1,167	1,171	100%	112	10%	125	11%	55	5%	561	48%	265	23%	53	5%
Yorkshire and The Humber	8.4%	860	863	100%	105	12%	69	8%	38	4%	410	48%	201	23%	40	5%
East Midlands	7.5%	768	770	100%	78	10%	77	10%	31	4%	373	48%	164	21%	47	6%
West Midlands	9.1%	931	935	100%	98	10%	88	9%	39	4%	456	49%	200	21%	54	6%
East of England	9.7%	993	996	100%	90	9%	91	9%	43	4%	454	46%	255	26%	63	6%
London	13.5%	1,382	1,350	98%	147	11%	251	19%	69	5%	510	38%	265	20%	108	8%
South East	14.3%	1,464	1,469	100%	146	10%	168	11%	87	6%	633	43%	357	24%	78	5%
South West	8.8%	901	904	100%	85	9%	84	9%	44	5%	471	52%	187	21%	33	4%
Wales	4.8%	491	493	100%	29	6%	41	8%	13	3%	238	48%	147	30%	25	5%
Scotland	8.4%	860	863	100%	68	8%	67	8%	32	4%	421	49%	238	28%	37	4%